504646511 11/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4693231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SUNRISE BANKS, N.A.	10/06/2017	
PERA GROUP, LLC	09/29/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITHERS-OASIS COMPANY	
Street Address:	295 SOUTH WATER STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 201	
City:	KENT	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44240	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D500525
Patent Number:	D501891
Patent Number:	D502223
Patent Number:	D512745
Patent Number:	D515142
Patent Number:	D523487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159540200

Email: whitney.escalanti@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028400.00022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WHITNEY ESCALANTI	
SIGNATURE:	/Whitney Escalanti/	

DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017
Total Attachments: 5	
source=ASN_PATENT#page1.tif	
source=ASN_PATENT#page2.tif	
source=ASN_PATENT#page3.tif	
source=ASN_PATENT#page4.tif	
source=ASN_PATENT#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("Assignment"), effective as of October 10, 2017, is by and between Sunrise Banks, N.A. as successor in interest to Franklin National Bank of Minneapolis, pursuant to Minnesota Statue Section 336.9-601, et seq. ("Assignor"), and Smithers-Oasis Company, a Corporation having a principal place of business at 295 South Water Street, Suite 201, Kent, Ohio 44240 ("Assignee"), and Pera Group, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, with an address of 20055 75th Avenue North, Hamel, Minnesota 55340-9456 ("Pera").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the patent applications in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor and Pera hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey unto Assignee all right, title, and interest (if any) that Pera has in and to the following:

- (a) all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the below-referenced patent applications in Exhibit A, implicitly or explicitly:
- (b) the below-referenced patent applications in Exhibit A, the right (if any) to claim priority to the below-referenced patent applications in Exhibit A, all applications based in whole or in part upon the below-referenced patent applications in Exhibit A, including, without limitation, all applications that are a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, registration, utility model, industrial design, reissue, renewal, substitute, extension, reexamination, post-grant review, inter partes review, supplemental examination or non-U.S. patent applications or application for other rights based in whole or in part on the below-referenced patent applications in Exhibit A;
- (c) all patents (including, without limitation, all U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, substitutes, extensions, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews and supplemental examinations) that are granted or issued upon, or that claim priority to, any and all applications described in (b) of this paragraph or that disclose or claim intellectual property described in (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part; and
- (d) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any rights under the applications or patents described in (a), (b) or (c) of this paragraph (including provisional rights to reasonable royalties pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154(d)) and the right to sue for and collect such damages and royalties for Assignee's own use.

Assignor and Pera hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other U.S. or non-U.S. agency to issue to the Assignee any and all patent(s), or other rights or



010-8539-0098/2/AMERICAS

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 4

documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent application(s) and patents described in this Assignment.

Assignor and Pera hereby agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any other acts that are reasonably necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property described in this Assignment and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.

Assignor and Pera hereby agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative.

Assignor and Pera hereby promise and affirm that Assignor has not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

DISCLAIMER OF ALL WARRANTIES. THE ASSETS CONVEYED HEREUNDER ARE CONVEYED "AS IS," "WHERE IS" AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THERE IS NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY RELATING TO TITLE, POSSESSION, QUIET ENJOYMENT OR THE LIKE IN THIS ASSIGNMENT.



010-8539-0098/2/AMERICAS

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 4

In Witness Whereof, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

Dated: 000060 5, 2017	Smithers-Casis Company
*	Johns M. Gull, Which Financial Officer
	Sunrise Banks, N.A. as successor in interest the Franklin National Bank of Minneapolis
Dated: ()c/ (4, 2017	ву:
	Title:
	Pera Group, L.L.C
Dated:	Bv:
water the control of	Title:



ASSIGNMENT

Page 3 of 4

In Witness Whercof, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

Н

	Smithers-Oasis Company			
Dated:	James M. Stull, Chief Financial Officer			
	Sunrise Banks, N.A. as successor in interest to Franklin National Bank of Minneapolis			
Dated:	Ву:			
	Title:			
21	Pera Group LLC			
Dated: $\frac{q}{2q}$	Ву:			
<i>f</i> '	Title President			

Exhibit A

Patent No.	Title	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Issue Date
D500,525	Star Shaped Floral Card Holder	US	29/195,512	12/11/2003	1/4/2005
D501,891	Garden Marker	U\$	29/190,649	9/24/2003	2/15/2005
D502,223	Spiral Floral Card Holder	US	29/195,513	12/11/2003	2/22/2005
D512,745	Heart Shaped Floral Card Holder	US	29/220,320	12/29/2004	12/13/2005
D515,142	Butterfly Card holder	US	29/220,390	12/29/2004	2/14/2006
D523,487	Tree Shaped Card Holder	US	29/235,609	8/3/2005	6/20/2006

010-8539-0098/2/AMERICAS

RECORDED: 11/16/2017